
 HLL Infra Tech Services Ltd. 

 

                                                                                                                                                

Page 1 of 3 
 

 

24/11/2023 

Amendment No. 1 

 

Sub: Amendment to the referred tender enquiry. 

Ref.:  HITES/PCD/AIIMS-IV/71 /Mix/2023-24, Dated 20-10-2023 
 
The following changes are being incorporated in the below.  

 

 

 SECTION I 

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS (NIT) 

Existing: 

Sl.  
No. 

Tender ID 
Short Description of 

goods 
Department 

Qty. 
(Nos.) 

Total Est. Cost 
Bid Security 

(EMD) (₹) 

Tender 
Processing Fee 
incl. GST (₹)** 

1 2023_HITE_171584_1 Tympanometer ENT 11 6,050,000 121,000 1,770 

2 2023_HITE_171584_2 
Bronchoscopy/ 
Oesophagoscope 

ENT 11 3,850,000 77,000 1,770 

3 2023_HITE_171584_3 

Basic ENT 
examination units with 
motorized patient 
chairs and microscope 

ENT 30 120,000,000 2,400,000 2,950 

4 2023_HITE_171584_4 Nerve Monitor ENT 15 30,000,000 600,000 2,950 

5 2023_HITE_171584_5 
Xenon head light with 
micro camera  

ENT 15 3,750,000 75,000 1,770 

6 2023_HITE_171584_6 ENT Workstation ENT 15 11,25,00,000 22,50,000 2,950 

7 2023_HITE_171584_7 CR System  Radiology  15    450,00,000.00  9,00,000.00      1,770  

8 2023_HITE_171584_8 Colour Doppler 4D  Radiology  20 12,00,00,000 24,00,000 2950 

9 2023_HITE_171584_9 
Colour Doppler (2D & 
3D) 

 Radiology  30 13,50,00,000 2,700,000 2950 

10 2023_HITE_171584_10 
Portable Colour 
Doppler 

 Radiology  30 3,60,00,000 720,000 2950 

11 2023_HITE_171584_11 
 Portable 
Echocardiography 
System 

Cardiology 15 900,00,000.00 18,00,000.00 1,770.00 

12 2023_HITE_171584_12 
 High End 
Echocardiography 
system (4D ECHO) 

Cardiology 15 1800,00,000.00 36,00,000.00 1,770.00 



 HLL Infra Tech Services Ltd. 

 

                                                                                                                                                

Page 2 of 3 
 

13 2023_HITE_171584_13 
Ambulatory BP 
Monitor 

Cardiology 15 60,00,000.00 1,20,000.00 590.00 

14 2023_HITE_171584_14 
 Point of Care device 
(Cardiac Biomarker) 

Cardiology 15 60,00,000.00 1,20,000.00 590.00 

Last date and time of online submission of tender 27-11-2023 at 01:00 PM 

Last date and time of physical submission of EMD, Tender processing Fee, any other 
document specified in the Bidding Document 

28-11-2023 at 02:00 PM 

Date of online tender opening 28-11-2023 at 02:30 PM 

 

 

Read as: 

 

Sl.  
No. 

Tender ID 
Short Description of 

goods 
Department 

Qty. 
(Nos.) 

Total Est. Cost 
Bid Security 

(EMD) (₹) 

Amended Tender 
Processing Fee 
incl. GST (₹)** 

1 2023_HITE_171584_1 Tympanometer ENT 11 6,050,000 121,000 1,770 

2 2023_HITE_171584_2 
Bronchoscopy/ 
Oesophagoscope 

ENT 11 3,850,000 77,000 1,770 

3 2023_HITE_171584_3 

Basic ENT 
examination units with 
motorized patient 
chairs and microscope 

ENT 30 120,000,000 2,400,000 2,950 

4 2023_HITE_171584_4 Nerve Monitor ENT 15 30,000,000 600,000 2,950 

5 2023_HITE_171584_5 
Xenon head light with 
micro camera  

ENT 15 3,750,000 75,000 1,770 

6 2023_HITE_171584_6 ENT Workstation ENT 15 11,25,00,000 22,50,000 2,950 

7 2023_HITE_171584_7 CR System  Radiology  15    450,00,000.00  9,00,000.00  1,770 

8 2023_HITE_171584_8 Colour Doppler 4D  Radiology  20 12,00,00,000 24,00,000 2950 

9 2023_HITE_171584_9 
Colour Doppler (2D & 
3D) 

 Radiology  30 13,50,00,000 2,700,000 2950 

10 2023_HITE_171584_10 
Portable Colour 
Doppler 

 Radiology  30 3,60,00,000 720,000 2950 

11 2023_HITE_171584_11 
 Portable 
Echocardiography 
System 

Cardiology 15 900,00,000.00 18,00,000.00 2950 

12 2023_HITE_171584_12 
 High End 
Echocardiography 
system (4D ECHO) 

Cardiology 15 1800,00,000.00 36,00,000.00 2950 

13 2023_HITE_171584_13 
Ambulatory BP 
Monitor 

Cardiology 15 60,00,000.00 1,20,000.00 1770 

14 2023_HITE_171584_14 
 Point of Care device 
(Cardiac Biomarker) 

Cardiology 15 60,00,000.00 1,20,000.00 1770 



 HLL Infra Tech Services Ltd. 

 

                                                                                                                                                

Page 3 of 3 
 

Last date and time of online submission of tender 11-12-2023 at 01:00 PM 

Last date and time of physical submission of EMD, Tender processing Fee, 
any other document specified in the Bidding Document 

12-12-2023 at 02:00 PM 

Date of online tender opening 12-12-2023 at 02:30 PM 

 
 

 

 All other contents of the Tender enquiry including terms & conditions remain unaltered.  

  Note: 

I. Prospective Bidders are also advised to check the website regularly prior to the closing 

date and time of online submission of bids. 

 

II.  In reference to the extension of bid opening date, participating bidders, who had submitted or 

are submitting their Bid security/EMD in the form of Bank Guarantee (BG) or FDR are instructed 

to extend the validity of their BG/FDR accordingly, i.e. required validity of EMD is to be kept in 

line with the extended bid opening date. 
 

 

 


